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together

[ 4 CE]T 420 COLLEGE ST SE
LACEY, WA 98503

ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT
FOR THE CITY OF LACEY

2022 CARPENTER RD IMPROVEMENTS

LACEY CONTRACT NO. PW 2022-36

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following changes, revisions, deletions, additions, corrections and/or
clarifications to the plans, specifications, and contract documents for the 2022 Carpenter Road
Improvements project. This addendum is made part of these contract documents as though it was
originally included in the Contract. The Contractor shall note the location of the Addenda Receipt
Acknowledgement on Page B-4 of the Contract Proposal.

Issued this 21 day of October 2022.

II.

ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM NO. 1:

Section B of the Specifications

Replace the Contract Proposal with the one attached.

Modified the quantity of Minor Change, 18 Inch D.1. Water Main, Blow-off Assembly for
Extendable Main, 12 Inch Gate Valve, 16 Inch Gate Valve, 18 Inch Gate Valve, Hydrant
Assembly, 5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main, 2 Inch Single Meter
Service Connected to New Water Main, 5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New
Water Main, and added a line for Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment and 1 Inch Single Meter
Service Connected to New Water Main.

ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE PLANS

ITEM NO. 2:

Sheet 9/Page W4

Revise the callout at STA 15+31.7, 17.1° RT. from
1-16”X6” TEE

1-16” GATE VALVE

1-12” GATE VALVE

45LF 12” @ W.M.

THRUST BLOCKING
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To

1-16”X12” TEE

1-16” GATE VALVE

1-12” GATE VALVE

45LF 127 ¢ W.M.

THRUST BLOCKING

The tee diameter was incorrectly called out.

ITEM NO. 3:
Sheet 12/Page W7

Revise the callout that is cutoff at the top of the page from
1-8” GATE VALVE

45LF 8”@ W.M.

1-CONNECT TO EXISTING (8” PVC)

THRUST BLOCKING

To

STA. 26+49.0, 28.8’ LT.

1-18”X8” TEE

1-18” CAP

1-8” GATE VALVE

10 LF 8” ¢ W.M.

1-CONNECT TO EXISTING (8” PVC)
THRUST BLOCKING

The callout was incorrect and cutoff.

ITEM NO. 3:
Sheet 12/Page W7

Delete the callout that states

REMOVE SEWER STRUCTURE

AND ASSEMBLY

CUT AND CAP

ABANDONED 3” FORCE MAIN

The structure will remain and the callout is not necessary.

ITEM NO. 4:
Sheet 14/Page W9

Delete the callout at STA 32+50.9, 86.1° LT for a 2” SINGLE METER SERVICE
The callout is not necessary.

St
Scott Egge%gﬁé./ P

Director of/Public Works
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CITY OF LACEY

2022 Carpenter Rd Improvements
Addendum #1

Lacey Contract Number: PW 2022-36

Federal Aid Project Number:
WSDOT Contract Number:
TIB Contract Number:

Contract Proposal

DATE:

The undersigned, as bidder, has examined the bid documents as prepared by the Public Works Department, City of Lacey.

The undersigned, as bidder, proposes to furnish all material and perform all labor in accordance with the bid documents at the following prices.

Bidder must fill in unit prices in figures for each item and total.

Bidder shall sign this proposal form and submit all required paperwork with the bid.

A Water
No. Quantity Unit ItemID Item Description
A1 50000 MC  104-010 Minor Change
A2 1 LS 107-010 SPCC Plan
A3 1 LS 109-010 Mobilization
A4 1 LS 110-010 Project Temporary Traffic Control
A5 2000 HR 110-040 Flaggers
A6 6000 HR 110-070 Portable Changeable Message Sign
A7 1 LS 202-510 Removal of Structures and Obstructions
A8 4650 CY 203-010 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul
A9 1 LS 205-510 Trench Safety System
A10 1 MGAL 208-510 Dust Control
A11 50 CY  209-080 Controlled Density Fill
A12 4600 TN 404-020 Crushed Surfacing Top Course
A13 150 TN  504-016 HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22
A14 120 TN  504-110 Commercial HMA
A15 7500 TON  504-514 Fiber Reinforced HMA CI 1/2 in. PG 58V-22
A16 1 LS 504-610 Preparation of Existing Surfaces
A17 1 LS 504-620 Driveway and Shoulder Preparation
A18 20000 CALC 504-930 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment
A19 60 LF 704-509 8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe
A20 3 EA 705-210 Catch Basin Type 1
A21 6 EA 705-920 Raise Manhole to Grade

Unit Price

$1.00

LUMP SUM

Extended Price

$50,000.00

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

$1.00

$20,000.00




A22
A23
A24
A25
A26
A27
A28
A29
A30
A31
A32
A33
A34
A35
A36
A37
A38
A39
A40
A41
A42
A43
A44
A45
A46
A47
A48
A49
A50
A51
A52
A53
A54
A55
A56
A57
A58
A59
ABO
AB1

AB2

500
500
40

50
260
580

3300

100

12

16

12

19

14

11

50
50

50

22

oo

25
7400
45
13
32

300

TN
TN
HR
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LS
CcYy
CcYy
LF
LS
HUND
HUND
EA
SY
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF
EA

EA

708-610
708-620
708-810
708-950
709-506
709-508
709-512
709-516
709-518
709-810
709-950
712-506
712-508
712-512
712-517
712-518
712-610
712-915
714-510
715-610
715-620
715-635
715-660
717-856
801-010
801-680
802-010
802-220
804-010
805-510
809-010
809-020
813-520
814-510
822-120
822-150
822-190
822-210
822-670
822-775

850-530

Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill

Imported Pipe Bedding

Utility Potholing

Locate Wire Access Port

6 Inch Water Main

8 Inch Water Main

12 Inch D.l. Water Main

16 Inch D.l. Water Main

18 Inch D.l. Water Main

Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main

Connect to Existing Water Main

6 Inch Gate Valve

8 Inch Gate Valve

12 Inch Gate Valve

16 Inch Gate Valve

18 Inch Gate Valve

2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve

Raise Valve Box to Grade

Hydrant Assembly

5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main
1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main
2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main
5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water Main
Side Sewer Stub - Force Main

ESC Lead

Erosion/Water Pollution Control

Topsoil Type A

Bark or Wood Chip Mulch

Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter

Lawn and Landscape Restoration

Raised Pavement Marker Type 1

Raised Pavement Marker Type 2

Monument Case and Cover

Cement Conc. Sidewalk

Plastic Wide Lane Line

Plastic Stop Line

Plastic Traffic Arrow

Plastic Traffic Letter

Plastic Crosswalk Line

Plastic Bicycle Warning Symbol

Bollard Type |

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM

LUMP SUM




AG3

LS

850-792

Project Closeout

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

Schedule A Subtotal:
Tax Rate (%): 9.50 Tax:

Schedule A Total:

Contract Total:
(All Schedules)




The undersigned also agrees as follows:

® Within 10 calendar days after the contract is awarded to sign and return the contract and provide insurance documents.

® That this proposal cannot be withdrawn within 45 days after receipt of bids.
® That it is the understanding that the City of Lacey may accept or reject any or all bids.
® The undersigned hereby agrees to pay for labor not less than the prevailing rates of wages per the bid documents.

® Enclosed with this proposal is a bid deposit in the sum of 5% of the bid total amount which it is agreed shall be collected and retained by the City of
Lacey as liquidated damages in the event this proposal is accepted by the City of Lacey with 45 calendar days after the receipt of bids and the
undersigned fails to execute the contract and the required bond with the City of Lacey, under the conditions thereof, within 10 calendar days after the
undersigned is notified that said proposal has been accepted, otherwise said bid deposit shall be returned to the undersigned upon demand.

® A Performance/Payment Bond will be furnished to the City with the contract.

® Retention will be held on this contract per RCW 60.28.011.

Addenda Receipt Acknowledged

Signature of Bidder Date

(If an Individual, Partnership, or Non-Incorporated organization)

Firm Name Please Print Phone

Address of Bidder:

Name and Address of Firm Members:

Signature of Bidder (if a Corporation)

Title:

Firm Name: Phone:

Business Address:

Incorporated under the Laws of the State of

Officers Address

President:

Secretary:

Treasurer:



