

ADDENDUM NO. 1

TO THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT FOR THE CITY OF LACEY

2022 CARPENTER RD IMPROVEMENTS

LACEY CONTRACT NO. PW 2022-36

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following changes, revisions, deletions, additions, corrections and/or clarifications to the plans, specifications, and contract documents for the 2022 Carpenter Road Improvements project. This addendum is made part of these contract documents as though it was originally included in the Contract. The Contractor shall note the location of the Addenda Receipt Acknowledgement on Page B-4 of the Contract Proposal.

Issued this 21st day of October 2022.

I. ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM NO. 1:

Section B of the Specifications

Replace the Contract Proposal with the one attached.

Modified the quantity of Minor Change, 18 Inch D.I. Water Main, Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main, 12 Inch Gate Valve, 16 Inch Gate Valve, 18 Inch Gate Valve, Hydrant Assembly, 5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main, 2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main, 5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water Main, and added a line for Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment and 1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main.

II. ADDITIONS, MODIFICATIONS, AND/OR DELETIONS TO THE PLANS

ITEM NO. 2:

Sheet 9/Page W4

Revise the callout at STA 15+31.7, 17.1' RT. from 1-16"X6" TEE 1-16" GATE VALVE 1-12" GATE VALVE 45 LF 12" Ø W.M. THRUST BLOCKING

To

1-16"X12" TEE

1-16" GATE VALVE

1-12" GATE VALVE

45 LF 12" Ø W.M.

THRUST BLOCKING

The tee diameter was incorrectly called out.

ITEM NO. 3:

Sheet 12/Page W7

Revise the callout that is cutoff at the top of the page from

1-8" GATE VALVE

45 LF 8" Ø W.M.

1-CONNECT TO EXISTING (8" PVC)

THRUST BLOCKING

To

STA. 26+49.0, 28.8' LT.

1-18"X8" TEE

1-18" CAP

1-8" GATE VALVE

10 LF 8" Ø W.M.

1-CONNECT TO EXISTING (8" PVC)

THRUST BLOCKING

The callout was incorrect and cutoff.

ITEM NO. 3:

Sheet 12/Page W7

Delete the callout that states

REMOVE SEWER STRUCTURE

AND ASSEMBLY

CUT AND CAP

ABANDONED 3" FORCE MAIN

The structure will remain and the callout is not necessary.

ITEM NO. 4:

Sheet 14/Page W9

Delete the callout at STA 32+50.9, 86.1' LT for a 2" SINGLE METER SERVICE *The callout is not necessary.*

Scott Egger, P.E.

Director of Public Works

CITY OF LACEY

2022 Carpenter Rd Improvements Addendum #1

Lacey Contract Number:

PW 2022-36

Federal Aid Project Number:
WSDOT Contract Number:
TIB Contract Number:

Contract	Proposal	l
Contract	i iupusai	ı

DATE:	

The undersigned, as bidder, has examined the bid documents as prepared by the Public Works Department, City of Lacey.

The undersigned, as bidder, proposes to furnish all material and perform all labor in accordance with the bid documents at the following prices.

Bidder must fill in unit prices in figures for each item and total.

Bidder shall sign this proposal form and submit all required paperwork with the bid.

A Water

No.	Quantity	Unit	Item ID	Item Description	Unit Price	Extended Price
A1	50000	МС	104-010	Minor Change	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
A2	1	LS	107-010	SPCC Plan	LUMP SUM	
A3	1	LS	109-010	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	
A4	1	LS	110-010	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LUMP SUM	
A5	2000	HR	110-040	Flaggers		
A6	6000	HR	110-070	Portable Changeable Message Sign		
A7	1	LS	202-510	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP SUM	
A8	4650	CY	203-010	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul		
A9	1	LS	205-510	Trench Safety System	LUMP SUM	
A10	1	MGAL	208-510	Dust Control		
A11	50	CY	209-080	Controlled Density Fill		
A12	4600	TN	404-020	Crushed Surfacing Top Course		_
A13	150	TN	504-016	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22		
A14	120	TN	504-110	Commercial HMA		_
A15	7500	TON	504-514	Fiber Reinforced HMA Cl 1/2 in. PG 58V-22		
A16	1	LS	504-610	Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LUMP SUM	
A17	1	LS	504-620	Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LUMP SUM	
A18	20000	CALC	504-930	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
A19	60	LF	704-509	8 Inch Diameter D.I. Storm Sewer Pipe		
A20	3	EA	705-210	Catch Basin Type 1		
A21	6	EA	705-920	Raise Manhole to Grade		
				B - 1		

A22	500	TN	708-610	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill		
A23	500	TN	708-620	Imported Pipe Bedding		·
A24	40	HR	708-810	Utility Potholing		
A25	1	EA	708-950	Locate Wire Access Port	-	
A26	50	LF	709-506	6 Inch Water Main		
A27	260	LF	709-508	8 Inch Water Main		
A28	580	LF	709-512	12 Inch D.I. Water Main		
A29	3300	LF	709-516	16 Inch D.I. Water Main		
A30	100	LF	709-518	18 Inch D.I. Water Main		
A31	7	EA	709-810	Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main		
A32	12	EA	709-950	Connect to Existing Water Main		
A33	16	EA	712-506	6 Inch Gate Valve		
A34	9	EA	712-508	8 Inch Gate Valve		
A35	12	EA	712-512	12 Inch Gate Valve		
A36	19	EA	712-517	16 Inch Gate Valve		
A37	2	EA	712-518	18 Inch Gate Valve		
A38	2	EA	712-610	2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve		
A39	14	EA	712-915	Raise Valve Box to Grade		
A40	11	EA	714-510	Hydrant Assembly		
A41	7	EA	715-610	5/8 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main		
A42	2	EA	715-620	1 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main		
A43	1	EA	715-635	2 Inch Single Meter Service Connected to New Water Main		
A44	4	EA	715-660	5/8 Inch Double Meter Service Connected to New Water Main		
A45	1	EA	717-856	Side Sewer Stub - Force Main		
A46	1	LS	801-010	ESC Lead	LUMP SUM	
A47	1	LS	801-680	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LUMP SUM	
A48	50	CY	802-010	Topsoil Type A		
A49	50	CY	802-220	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch		
A50	50	LF	804-010	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter		
A51	1	LS	805-510	Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LUMP SUM	
A52	22	HUND	809-010	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1		
A53	8	HUND	809-020	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2		
A54	6	EA	813-520	Monument Case and Cover		
A55	25	SY	814-510	Cement Conc. Sidewalk		
A56	7400	LF	822-120	Plastic Wide Lane Line		
A57	45	LF	822-150	Plastic Stop Line		
A58	13	EA	822-190	Plastic Traffic Arrow		
A59	32	EA	822-210	Plastic Traffic Letter		
A60	300	LF	822-670	Plastic Crosswalk Line		
A61	1	EA	822-775	Plastic Bicycle Warning Symbol		
A62	2	EA	850-530	Bollard Type I		
				B - 2		

Schedule A Subtotal: Tax Rate (%): 9.50 Tax: Contract Total: (All Schedules)	33	1	LS	850-792	Project Closeout	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	
Schedule A Total: Contract Total:						Schedule A Subtotal:	
Contract Total:						Tax Rate (%): 9.50 Tax:	
						Schedule A Total:	
(All Schedules)						Contract Total:	

The undersigned also agrees as follows: Within 10 calendar days after the contract is awarded to sign and return the contract and provide insurance documents. That this proposal cannot be withdrawn within 45 days after receipt of bids. That it is the understanding that the City of Lacey may accept or reject any or all bids. The undersigned hereby agrees to pay for labor not less than the prevailing rates of wages per the bid documents. Enclosed with this proposal is a bid deposit in the sum of 5% of the bid total amount which it is agreed shall be collected and retained by the City of Lacey as liquidated damages in the event this proposal is accepted by the City of Lacey with 45 calendar days after the receipt of bids and the undersigned fails to execute the contract and the required bond with the City of Lacey, under the conditions thereof, within 10 calendar days after the undersigned is notified that said proposal has been accepted, otherwise said bid deposit shall be returned to the undersigned upon demand. A Performance/Payment Bond will be furnished to the City with the contract. Retention will be held on this contract per RCW 60.28.011. Addenda Receipt Acknowledged Signature of Bidder (If an Individual, Partnership, or Non-Incorporated organization) Please Print Phone Firm Name Address of Bidder: Name and Address of Firm Members: Signature of Bidder (if a Corporation) Phone: Firm Name: Business Address: Incorporated under the Laws of the State of Officers Address President:

Secretary:

Treasurer: